# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATION, INC.	06/01/2017	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATION LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14537542		
Patent Number:	8881833		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015321922

Email: djpfeil@traskbritt.com
Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

<b>TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 1684-9705.2(RMR4-49868-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKI		
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Walkowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Jun-15-2017-ChangeofName-9705-2US#page1.tif source=Jun-15-2017-ChangeofName-9705-2US#page2.tif

PATENT 504414881 REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0478

#### BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC

### Assistant Secretary's Certificate

The undersigned certifies that she is the duly elected Assistant Secretary of Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC, a California limited liability company, and that:

- (1) on June 1, 2017, Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. converted to a limited liability company named Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC;
- (2) attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true, correct, and complete copy of the Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization Conversion as filed with the California Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate as of 1 June 2017.

Susan Diane Koontz, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Susan Diane Koontz, Assistant Secretary of Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing Certificate, and acknowledged to me that she had executed the same as the true act and deed of said corporation for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, as of 1 June 2017.

PATRICIA FULENWIDER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
February 01, 2018

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0479

File. 201715210251



# State of California Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

JUN 0 1 2017

This Space For Filing Use Only

IMPORTANT - Read all instructions before completing this form.

Č.	Converted Entity Information							
1.	Name of Limited Liability Company. (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words     Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)							
	Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC	·						
2,	The purpose of the limited liability comps under the California Ravised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful ac ed Liability Company Act.	t or scrivity fo	which a lim	ited liability	company	bezinegno ed yam	
3.	The limited liability company will be manag	ed by (check only one):						
	✓ One Manager More Than One Manager			All Limited Liability Company Member(s)				
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	empany's Designated Office in CA		ity		State	Zip Code	
	3901 Fanucchi Way E		Shaf	er		CA '	73263	
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	company, if different from Item 4		<b>Jity</b>		State	Zkp Code	
	17021 Aldine Westfield Road,		Hou	ton	Texas	77073		
<b>v</b> .	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 8s: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agents to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent, Item 8b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 8c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's making address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file							
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process							
	C T Corporation System			<b>5</b> 44.		Sex union	Wa Cada	
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Ager	n for Service of Process - Do not	list a P.O. Bo	City		State CA	Zip Code	
	c If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process		City		State	Zip Code	
Ce	enverting Entity information	32032000000000000000000000000000000000	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx					
www	Name of Converting Entity Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.							
8.	Form of Entity  Corporation	9. Jurisdiction California		10. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 672345				
11	11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required [27.585]:							
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class.  Common 1,064 100%							
A	iditional information				***************************************		***************************************	
12	. Additional information set forth on the attac	ched pages, if any, is incorporated	i herein by thi	s reference a	nd made pa	ert of this c	erificate.	
13	I certify under penalty of perjusy that the execution is my act and read.	contents of this document are tr				eculed thi	s instrument, which	
			William D. Marsh, Vice President					
	Signature grauthorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				on :			
	Lee Whitley, Vice President and Secretary				***************************************			
Signature of Authorized Person			Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					

LLC-1A (REV 01/2015)

**RECORDED: 06/15/2017** 

**REEL: 042821 FRAME: 0480** 

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**PATENT**